SCS Global Services does hereby certify that an independent assessment has been conducted on behalf of:

## **Steelcase Americas**

901 44th Street SE, Grand Rapids, MI, United States

For the following product(s):

## **Lounge Seating:**

Alight™ Ottoman, Aspekt™ Chair, Await™ Lounge System, B-Free™ Beam, B-Free™ Lounge/Cube, Bassline™ Bench Seating, bivi™ rumble seat™, Bix® Lounge System, Bob™, Brody™ Work Lounge, Campfire™ Lounge System, Campfire™ Pouf, Capa™ Chairs, Circa™, Collaboration™ Guest Chair, Coupe™, Davos™ Lounge Seating, Empath™, Enea™ Seating, Hosu, Jenny® Lounge, Joel™ Lounge Chair, Kathryn™ Guest, Lagunitas™ Lounge, Leela™ Lounge, Massaud™ Lounge & Ottoman, media:scape® Lounge, Millbrae™ Lounge, Mineral™ Recliner, Mingle™, Mitra®, Neighbor™, Orangebox Aspect™. Orangebox Avi™, Orangebox Away from the Desk™, Orangebox Border™, Orangebox Hy Collection,Orangebox Vale™ Sofa System, Outlook Jarrah™, Outlook Sequoia™, Passarelle™ Lounge Seating, Regard™ Lounge, Ripple™ Bench, Sawyer™, Sidewalk™, Sieste® Lounge, Sieste® Sleeper, Sistema™ Lounge System, Surround™, SW\_1 Seating, Swathmore®, Switch™, Sylvi® Collection Lounge, Tava™ Lounge/Bench, Thoughtful™ Lounge, Together™ Benches, Topo® Lounge Seating, Umami™ Lounge System, Visalia™ Lounge, West Elm Work Belle, West Elm Work Boardwalk Lounge Chair, West Elm Work Brighton Lounge Chair, West Elm Work Mesa Sectional, X-tenz™





The product(s) meet(s) all of the necessary qualifications to be certified for the following claim(s):

## LEVEL® 2

Conforms to ANSI/BIFMA e3-2019 Furniture Sustainability Standard

Registration # SCS-SCF-07679

Valid from: March 2, 2022 to September 1, 2024



Stanley Matha Ram

Stanley Mathuram, PE, Executive Vice President SCS Global Services 2000 Powell Street, Ste. 600, Emeryville, CA 94608 USA